
I. List of FAAs/SPIOs:  
 

List of First Appellate Authority(FAAs). 

Sr. 
No. 

Designation  Division Address & Phone No. E-Mail Address 

1 
Sh. Rakesh Tuteja 
General Manager (A/c) 

Accounts, P&A, & CVO 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2584839 

rakesh.tuteja@hsiidc.org.in 

 Sh.Manoj Pal Singh, GM Mining 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2584839 

manojpal.singh@hsiidc.org.in 
 

2 Sh.Divya Kamal, GM (E) 912 Acre Land IMT Manesar 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2564786 

divya.kamal@hsiidc.org.in 

3. Sh. Dinesh Chauhan, CTP 
Infrastructure Planning & Land 
Acquisition Cell 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

Ctp.hsiidc@hsiidc.org.in 

4. 
Sh.Sanjay Sharma, 
GM(IT) 

IT Cell 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

Gmit.hsiidc@gmail.com 

5. Sh.I.C.Balan, SE(Elect) Electrical 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

 Electrical.ho@hsiidc.org.in 

6. 
Sh. Sunil Sharma. Chief 
Coordinator 

Estate 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

Sunil.sharma@hsiidc.org.in 

7. 
Sh. Sanjay Garg,  
Addl.GM (F) 

C&H, BDC, Marketing Library, Sports, 
R&R, CM Window & Grievance Cell 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

Sanjay.garg@hsiidc.org.in 

8. Sh. Rohit Hurria, Addl.GM PR & Finance 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2560130 

Rohit.hurria@hsiidc.org.in 

9. 
Sh. TPS Madan, Addl.GM 
(A/cs) 

Annuity 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
 

tps.madan@hsiidc.org.in 

10 Sh. Madhu Gulati, DGM Legal  
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

Madhu.gulati@hsiidc.org.in 

11. Ms.Mamta Joshi, Addl.GM LECD 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 

Mamta.joshi@hsiidc.org.in 

12. 
Sh. H.S. Rana,  
Company Secretary 

Secretarial, Internal Audit Cell 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
 

Hs.rana@hsiidc.org.in 

13. Sh. Arun Pandey, Addl.GM Engineering Division 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2567103 

Arun.pandey@hsiidc.org.in 

14. 
Sh. Mukesh Gupta, 
Addl.GM 

Engineering Division 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2567103 

Mukesh.gupta@hsiidc.org.in 

15. Sh. Vipin Sharma, SE KMP 
C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula 
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

Vipin.sharma@hsiidc.org.in 

 List of SPIOs at Head Office: 

Sr. 
No. 

Office/Wing Name of SPIO and E-mail address Name of APIO and E-mail address Address & Phone No. 

1. Finance & Equity Smt. Sunita Badhran, AGM(F), 
Sunita.badhran@hsiidc.org.in 
 

- C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

2. Engineering Division Sh. Anoop Kumar, 
Asstt.Gen. Manager (IA) 
Anoop.kumar@hsiidc.org.in 

Sh. Gulshan Kumar 
Sr. Manager(IA) 
Gulshan.kumar@hsiidc.org.in 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

3. KMP Cell Sh. Surinder Singh,AGM(IA) 
surinder.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

  C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2564851 

mailto:Vipin.sharma@hsiidc.org.in
mailto:surinder.singh


4. Infrastructure 
Planning Division 

i) Usha Kiran, STP 
usha.kiran-hry@hry.gov.in 
(Yamunanagar, Sirsa, , Bhiwani,  
Hisar, Fatehabad, Jind, Kaithal, 
Hisar, Kurukshetra) 
 
ii) Ms. Aninderbir Kaur, DTP  
aninderbir.k@hsiidc.org.in 
(Manesar (Except 912 acre in 
Manesar) Panchkula Ambala, 
MRTS/RRTS project 
 
iii) Mr. Ravish Jani,DTP 
ravish.jani@hsiidc.org.in 
(CBI matter and acquisition of 912 
acre, Manesar, Gurgaon, Sonepat, 
Mewat) 
 
 iv) Ms. Priyanka,DTP 
priyanka.rani@hsiidc.org.in 
Rewari, Karnal, Rohtak, E-Bhoomi 
Project, HOBPAS & EODB, IIS 
project) 
 
v) Ms.Babita Gupta, DTP 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Neha,ATP 
Neha.sachdeva@hsiidc.org.in 
 
 
Ms. Pooja,ATP 
Pooja.rani43@hsiidc.org.in 
 
 
 
 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 
 
 
 

5 Land Enhancement 
Compensation 
Division 

Smt. Sunita Badhran, DGM(F), 
Sunita.badhran@hsiidc.org.in 
 

  C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

6. Estate i) Sh. Bharat Bhushan, AGM (F) 
Bharat.bhushan@hsiidc.org.in 

 
ii) Sh. Dheeraj Joshi, SM (CL)  
  dheeraj.joshi@hsiidc.org.in 
 
iii) Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Manager 
rajesh.kumar@hsiidc.org.in  

Sh.Vikas Jangra, Manager  
vkjangra@hsiidc.org.in 
 
Mrs.Kusum Lata, AM 
kusum.lata@hsiidc.org.in  
 
Sh.Naveen Mehra, Manager 
naveen.mehra@hsiidc.org.in  

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2584233 
            0172-2590476 
             0172-2573861 

7. Commercial & 
Housing 

 Sh. Satya Narain Kundu, AGM(F)  
satya.narain@hsiidc.org.in  
  

 C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

8. Personnel & 
Administration  

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Sr.Mgr.(P&A) 
Sanjay.kumar29@hsiidc.org.in 

Smt. Ritu Nain,  Mgr. (E) 
Ritu.nain@hsiidc.org.in 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

9 Information & 
Technology 

Sh.Ramesh Kumar, SA   
ramesh.verma@hsiidc.org.in 

Smt. Usha Rani, Jr.SA   
usha.rani@hsiidc.org.in 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

10 Business 
Development 
Centre & Marketing 

Sh. Rajat Aggarwal, DGM(F) 
rajat.aggarwal@hsiidc.org.in  

Gurpreet Singh, Manager(sports) 
gurpreet.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2572838 

11 Public Relation, 
Grievances cell 

Smt. Shivani Sharma, AGM (PR) 
shivani.sharma@hsiidc.org.in 

 -  C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2572838 

12 Library Smt. Shivani Sharma, AGM (PR) 
shivani.sharma@hsiidc.org.in 

- C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2572838 

13 Accounts Sh. Rajesh Guru, AGM (A/cs) 
Rajesh.guru@hsiidc.org.in 

Sh.Sunil Sharma, AM(A/Cs) C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2584839 

14 Legal & CVO work Smt. Monika Gupta,  
Sr.Manager(Legal)  
Monika.gupta@hsiidc.org.in 
 

 Sh.Vikrant Sharma 
vikrant.sharma@hsiidc.org.in  

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2564786 

15  
Secretarial 

  
Sh.Sandeep Kumar, Assistant 
pca.sandeep@hsiidc.org.in 

 
Sh.Mahi Pal, clerk 
mahipal@hsiidc.org.in 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

16. Internal Audit  Smt. Anupriya, SO 
Anupriya.hans@hsiidc.org.in 

 - C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 
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17 R&R Policy  Sh. Shailesh Dutt, AGM(E)  
Shailesh.dutt@hsiidc.org.in 

- C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

18 Mining Activities Sh.Sanjay Kumar, AGM  
 

 - C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

19 Sports  Sh. Dinesh Kumar Singh, 
Manager(Sports) 
Dineshkumar.singh@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Manager 
(Sports) 
gurusidhu6@gmail.com 

C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 

20 Grievances cell Smt. Shivani Sharma, SM (PR) 
shivani.sharma@hsiidc.org.in 

 -  C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2572838 

21 Annuity Smt. Sunita Badhran, AGM(F), 
Sunita.badhran@hsiidc.org.in 
 

 - C-13 & 14, HSIIDC,  
Sector-6, Panchkula  
Ph. No. 0172-2590481-83 



 
List of officers designated as State Public Information Officer at Field/Branch Offices under Right to Information Act, 2005          

Sr.No. Name & designation of State Public 
Information Officers (SPIO) & email ID 

Name of Estate and wing Address of Field/Branch Offices Telephone Numbers 

New Delhi  

1  Sh. Satya Kiran Kataria, SM (E) 
hsiidcnewdelhi@gmail.com  

 Branch office, New Delhi HSIIDC, Branch Office, C-8, Baba 
Kharak Singh Marg, Connaught 
Circus, New Delhi . 

011-23347680-82 

Faridabad  

2  
  

Sh. Lalit Jora, AGM 
Lalit.jora@hsiidc.org.in 
 

 Estate Wing, , IMT Faridabad 
 

HSIIDC, Branch Office (Finance / 
Estate Wing),   B-133, Sector 31, 
Faridabad 

0129-2272290 

   
 

Engg.  Wing, IMT Faridabad  - do - 0129-2272290 

Gurugram/Roz-Ka-Meo 

3  Sh. Amit Dalal,AGM(Engg.) 
Amit.dalal@hsiidc.org.in 

 Engg. Wing HSIIDC (Estate Wing), Phase V, 
Vanijya Nikunj, UV, Gurgaon. 

0124-2346764         

 Sh.Vikas Hooda, SM 
vikas.hooda@hsiidc.org.in 

 Estate wing and HSVP/DI - do -  - do -         

IE, Dharuhera         

4   Engg. Wing            

Manesar         

5 Sh. Sunil Dutt Paliwal, AGM (E) 
Sunildutt.p@hsiidc.org.in 

 Estate Wing HSIIDC ( Estate/Finance Wing), IMT 
Manesar, NH-8, Opposite Petrol 
Pump, Sector-1, Manesar 

         

 Sh. Subhash Vats, AGM (IA) 
Subhash.vats@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing - do -  - do -         
 
 

Bawal          

6 Sh. Subhash Vats, AGM (IA) 
Subhash.vats@hsiidc.org.in  

Engg. Wing HSIIDC, (Estate/ Finance Wing) 
Growth Centre, Sector-3, Delhi-
Jaipur Highway , Bawal 

01284-264120         

 Sh. R.K. Jindal, AGM (F) 
Rajkumar.jindal@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing           

Kundli /Sonepat 

7 Sh. Naresh Rohilla, AGM 
naresh.kumar38@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing HSIIDC (Estate Wing), Industrial 
Estate, Kundli (Distt. Sonipat) 

0130-2370846 

 Sh. Robin Bathla, SM (Engg.) 
Robin.bathla@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing - do -  - do - 

Rai           

8 Sh. Rishi Chauhan, AGM (E) 
Rishi.chauhan@hsiidc.org.in 

Estate Wing HSIIDC, (Estate Wing) Industrial 
Estate, Rai. (Distt. Sonepat) 

0130-2366833 

 Sh. Virender Kadyan, SM (IA) 
virender.k@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing - do -  - do - 

Kharkhoda 

9 Sh. Manjeet Balhara, SM 
Manjeet.b@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing   

 Sh. Kulbir Singh, AGM (Engg.) 
Kulbir.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing   

Barhi, Samalkha, Murthal 

9 Sh. Vinod Katyal ,SM(F) 
vinod.katyal@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing HSIIDC, (Estate Wing), Industrial 
Estate, Barhi. (Distt. Sonepat) 

0130-2474756 

 Sh. Rajbir Singh, SM (IA) 
Rajbir.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing  - do -  - do -  

Karnal 

10 Sh. Vaneet Bhatia, Addl.GM(E) 
vaneetbhatia@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing 
 
 

HSIIDC, (Estate Wing), Industrial 
Estate, Near Namastey Chowk, 
Karnal 

0184-2220043 

 Sh. Rajbir Singh, SM (IA) 
Rajbir.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

 Engg. Wing  - do -  - do -  

mailto:Amit.dalal@hsiidc.org.in
mailto:Rajkumar.jindal@hsiidc.org.in
mailto:Rishi.chauhan@hsiidc.org.in
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mailto:Rajbir.singh@hsiidc.org.in


Panipat  

11 Sh. Vinod Katyal ,SM(F) 
vinod.katyal@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing 
 
 

  

 Sh. Rajbir Singh, SM (IA) 
Rajbir.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

 Engg. Wing   

Saha 

12   Sh. Sanjeev Singh, AGM(E)  
 Sanjeev.singh@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing 
 
 

HSIIDC, Industrial Area, Growth 
Centre, Saha, Distt. Ambala  

0171-2821969 

 Sh. Ajay Mohan Bansal, AGM (IA) 
ajay.bansal@hsiidc.org.in 

 Engg. Wing  - do  - - do - 

Manakpur, Yamuna Nagar  

13 
 

 Sh. Sanjeev Singh, AGM(E) 
  sanjeev.singh@hsiidc.org.in 

Estate Wing 
 
 

  

   Sh. Ajay Mohan Bansal, AGM (IA) 
ajay.bansal@hsiidc.org.in   

 Engg. Wing HSIIDC Industrial Estate,  
(Jagadhari-Chhachrauli Road), 
Manakpur, Distt. Yamuna Nagar 

01735-286496 

Bahadurgarh 

14 Sh. Vijay Singh Godaara, DGM (P&A) 
Vijay.godaara@hsiidc.org.in 

 The estate areas which are 
being looked after by him as 
EM-I. 

HSIIDC, (Estate /Finance Wing), 
Industrial Estate, Sector 17, P.O. 
Jakhoda, Bahadurgarh, Distt. 
Jhajjar 

 

 Sh. Rohit Deswal,SM(P&A) 
rohit.deswal@hsiidc.org.in 
 

The areas which are being 
looked after by him as EM-II 
(for HSVP/DI).  

-do- 01276-241915-16 

 Sh. Virender Kadyan, SM (IA) 
virender.k@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing  - do -  - do -  

Barwala & IT Park Panchkula 

15 Sh. Raghuveer Singh, SM 
raghuveer.singh@hsiidc.org.in 
 
 

Estate Wing HSIIDC, (Estate Wing) Industrial 
Estate, Near Village Alipur, 
Barwala, Panchkula 

01733-256507 

 Sh. Ajay Mohan Bansal, DGM (IA) 
ajay.bansal@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing   

Narwana, Sirsa,Jind & Tohana  

16  Sh. Ashok Kumar, SM (IA) 
Ashok.kumar@hsiidc.org.in   

 Engg. Wing HSIIDC, Industrial Estate, Hari 
Nagar, Near Hafed Godown, Opp. 
Gora Motors, Uklana Road, 
Narwana, Distt Jind 

 

 Sh. Anil Kumar Sangwan, Manager(E) 
Anil.sangwan@hsiidc.org.in 

Estate Wing  - do -  - do -  

Rohtak 

17 Sh. Kuldeep Kadian, AGM (E) 
kuldeep.kadian@hsiidc.org.in 

Estate Wing HSIIDC, Delhi Road, IMT, Rohtak - do -  

 Sh. Ashok Kumar, SM (IA) 
Ashok.kumar@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing - do - - do -  

IMT, Sohna 

18 Sh. Subhash Vats, AGM(IA) 
Subhash.vats@hsiidc.org.in 

Engg. Wing   

 Sh. Dilbaghh Dahiyya, DGM (E) 
Dilbaghh.d@hsiidc.org.in 

Estate Wing   

IMT Mahendergarh 

19    Estate Wing   

IE Hisar 

20 Smt. Renu Chaudhary, SM 
Renu.chaudhary@hsiidc.org.in 

The estate areas which are 
being looked after by him as 
EM-I. 

  

 Sh. Ashok Kumar, SM (IA) 
Ashok.kumar@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Engineering Wing   

IE Bhiwani 

21 Sh. Vijayveer Singh, SM(L) 
vijayveer.s@hsiidc.org.in 
 

Estate Wing   

mailto:vinod.katyal@hsiidc.org.in
mailto:Dilbaghh.d@hsiidc.org.in
mailto:Ashok.kumar@hsiidc.org.in


 Sh. Ashok Kumar, SM (IA) 
Ashok.kumar@hsiidc.org.in 

Engineering Wing   

 


